
 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

RATE REGULATION DIVISION 

ELECTRIC UTILITY BILL COMPARISON 

March 2011 

TEXAS

UTILITIES 

         COMMERCIAL           INDUSTRIAL 
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29.80% 

35 kW 

15,000 kWh 

59.50% 
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87,000 kWh 

40.30% 

300 kW 

174,000 kWh 

80.60% 

300 kW 

145,000 kWh 

40.30% 

500 kW 
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80.60% 
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40.00% 

2,500 kW 

1,440,000 kWh 

80.00% 

2,500 kW 

Load Factors 

Demand 

INVESTOR OWNED 

Cap Rock Energy 

El Paso Electric 

Entergy Texas 

Southwestern Public Service 

Southwestern Elec Power 

SWEPCO North Texas 

($) ($) 

$796.35 $1,399.26 

$798.58 $1,170.88 

$575.26 $945.41 

$633.36 $889.51 

$491.94 $779.83 

$491.94 $779.83 

($) ($) ($) ($) 

$7,946.01 $14,667.02 $13,234.69 $24,436.37 

$7,890.39 $11,952.10 $13,138.33 $19,907.85 

$5,476.21 $8,457.49 $9,099.93 $13,814.41 

$5,528.40 $8,430.20 $9,120.93 $13,957.26 

$4,763.17 $7,876.34 $7,938.64 $13,127.24 

$4,763.17 $7,876.34 $7,938.64 $13,127.24 

($) 

$65,735.16 

$74,843.57 

$43,665.41 

$44,879.48 

$39,514.19 

$39,514.19 

($) 

$121,357.32 

$98,369.41 

$87,711.90 

$68,894.36 

$65,278.38 

$65,278.38 

Average $631.24 $994.12 $6,061.22 $9,876.58 $10,078.52 $16,395.06 $51,358.67 $84,481.63 

COOPERATIVES 

Magic Valley EC 

Upshur Rural EC 

Victoria EC 

$702.99 $1,380.99 

$635.31 $1,163.11 

$721.82 $1,425.14 

$8,261.66 $13,103.51 $13,719.43 $21,789.19 

$6,197.40 $10,044.80 $10,262.34 $16,674.67 

$8,263.69 $13,464.37 $13,772.81 $22,440.62 

$65,405.86 

$50,690.56 

$66,508.45 

$102,797.50 

$82,531.12 

$108,257.65 

Average $686.71 $1,323.08 $7,574.25 $12,204.23 $12,584.86 $20,301.49 $60,868.29 $97,862.09 

TEXAS MUNICIPALITIES 

Austin Energy (City of Austin) 

CPS Energy (San Antonio) 

City of San Marcos 

$819.96 $1,187.84 

$722.78 $1,169.50 

$603.86 $1,187.72 

$7,342.13 $11,276.27 $12,236.89 $18,793.79 

na na na na 

$7,079.85 $13,124.69 $11,949.25 $21,748.49 

$60,958.35 

na 

$56,608.32 

$93,516.75 

na 

$105,266.64 

Average 

Texas Average (Surveyed) 

$715.53 $1,181.69 

$666.18 $1,123.25 

$7,210.99 $12,200.48 $12,093.07 $20,271.14 

$6,682.92 $10,933.92 $11,128.35 $18,165.19 

$58,783.34 

$55,302.14 

$99,391.70 

$90,841.76 

OTHER U.S. UTILITIES 

Entergy Louisiana 

NSPC (Minnesota) 

PSCo (Colorado) 

$808.35 $1,412.33 

$749.89 $1,172.45 

$913.41 $1,167.70 

$7,253.28 $12,300.31 $11,717.03 $20,185.79 

$7,533.02 $12,024.30 $12,537.10 $20,022.58 

$8,642.23 $12,254.83 $14,196.31 $20,217.32 

$55,857.64 

$62,289.75 

$69,529.52 

$94,023.84 

$99,525.79 

$99,426.95 

Other U.S. Utilities Average $823.88 $1,250.83 $7,809.51 $12,193.15 $12,816.81 $20,141.90 $62,558.97 $97,658.86 


