PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS RATE REGULATION DIVISION ELECTRIC UTILITY BILL COMPARISON

March 2011

TEXAS	COMMERCIAL		INDUSTRIAL					
UTILITIES	7,500 kWh	15,000 kWh	87,000 kWh	174,000 kWh	145,000 kWh	290,000 kWh	720,000 kWh	1,440,000 kWh
Load Factors	29.80%	59.50%	40.30%	80.60%	40.30%	80.60%	40.00%	80.00%
Demand	35 kW	35 kW	300 kW	300 kW	500 kW	500 kW	2,500 kW	2,500 kW
INVESTOR OWNED	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)
Cap Rock Energy	\$796.35	\$1,399.26	\$7,946.01	\$14,667.02	\$13,234.69	\$24,436.37	\$65,735.16	\$121,357.32
El Paso Electric	\$798.58	\$1,170.88	\$7,890.39	\$11,952.10	\$13,138.33	\$19,907.85	\$74,843.57	\$98,369.41
Entergy Texas	\$575.26	\$945.41	\$5,476.21	\$8,457.49	\$9,099.93	\$13,814.41	\$43,665.41	\$87,711.90
Southwestern Public Service	\$633.36	\$889.51	\$5,528.40	\$8,430.20	\$9,120.93	\$13,957.26	\$44,879.48	\$68,894.36
Southwestern Elec Power	\$491.94	\$779.83	\$4,763.17	\$7,876.34	\$7,938.64	\$13,127.24	\$39,514.19	\$65,278.38
SWEPCO North Texas	\$491.94	\$779.83	\$4,763.17	\$7,876.34	\$7,938.64	\$13,127.24	\$39,514.19	\$65,278.38
Average	\$631.24	\$994.12	\$6,061.22	\$9,876.58	\$10,078.52	\$16,395.06	\$51,358.67	\$84,481.63
COOPERATIVES								
Magic Valley EC	\$702.99	\$1,380.99	\$8,261.66	\$13,103.51	\$13,719.43	\$21,789.19	\$65,405.86	\$102,797.50
Upshur Rural EC	\$635.31	\$1,163.11	\$6,197.40	\$10,044.80	\$10,262.34	\$16,674.67	\$50,690.56	\$82,531.12
Victoria EC	\$721.82	\$1,425.14	\$8,263.69	\$13,464.37	\$13,772.81	\$22,440.62	\$66,508.45	\$108,257.65
Average	\$686.71	\$1,323.08	\$7,574.25	\$12,204.23	\$12,584.86	\$20,301.49	\$60,868.29	\$97,862.09
TEXAS MUNICIPALITIES								
Austin Energy (City of Austin)	\$819.96	\$1,187.84	\$7,342.13	\$11,276.27	\$12,236.89	\$18,793.79	\$60,958.35	\$93,516.75
CPS Energy (San Antonio)	\$722.78	\$1,169.50	na	na	na	na	na	na
City of San Marcos	\$603.86	\$1,187.72	\$7,079.85	\$13,124.69	\$11,949.25	\$21,748.49	\$56,608.32	\$105,266.64
Average	\$715.53	\$1,181.69	\$7,210.99	\$12,200.48	\$12,093.07	\$20,271.14	\$58,783.34	\$99,391.70
Texas Average (Surveyed)	\$666.18	\$1,123.25	\$6,682.92	\$10,933.92	\$11,128.35	\$18,165.19	\$55,302.14	\$90,841.76
OTHER U.S. UTILITIES		.	^-		^		^	
Entergy Louisiana	\$808.35	\$1,412.33	\$7,253.28	\$12,300.31	\$11,717.03	\$20,185.79	\$55,857.64	\$94,023.84
NSPC (Minnesota)	\$749.89	\$1,172.45	\$7,533.02	\$12,024.30	\$12,537.10	\$20,022.58	\$62,289.75	\$99,525.79
PSCo (Colorado)	\$913.41	\$1,167.70	\$8,642.23	\$12,254.83	\$14,196.31	\$20,217.32	\$69,529.52	\$99,426.95
Other U.S. Utilities Average	\$823.88	\$1,250.83	\$7,809.51	\$12,193.15	\$12,816.81	\$20,141.90	\$62,558.97	\$97,658.86